UNOFFICIAL CO17/019 45 001 Page 1 of

TRUSTEE'S DEED

2000-05-05 11:05:48

Cook County Recorder

25.00



Joint Tenancy

	The above space for recorder's use only	Ma
provisions of a deed or deeds in trust duly record Trust Agreement, dated the	day of	er the certain Trust
	part, in consideration of the sum of Ten and no/100 Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration of the said parties of the second part, not in tenancy in common,	one in
joint tenancy, the following described real estate, SEE LEGAL ATTACHED (EXHIBIT A)	, Situated in Cook County, Illinois, to-wit:	but in
Grantee's Address: 1850 N. Clark Stre	reet, Chicago, Illinois 60614	
STATE OF IN III  REAL ESTATE TRAVISE  REAL ESTATE TRAVISE  REAL ESTATE TRAVISE  DEPT. OF REVENUE  REVENUE	REAL ESTATE TRANSACTION TO  SEPT. OF  REPT. OF	AX ↑
REAL ESTATE TRANSACTION TANSACTION TANSACTIO	The pept of	AGO ION TAX
together with the tenements and appurtenances the TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto said particular to the said	thereunto belonging.  arties of the second part, forever, not in tenancy in common, but in	n ioint

This deed is executed by the party of the first part, as Trustee, as aforesaid, pursuant to and in the exercise of the power and authority granted to and vested in it by the terms of said Deed or Deeds in Trust and the provisions of said Trust Agreement above mentioned, and of every other power and authority thereunto enabling. This deed is made subject to the liens of all trust deeds and/or mortgages upon said real estate, if any, recorded or registered in said county.

BUX 333-CTI

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said party of the first part has caused its corporate seal to be hereto affixed and hits name to be signed to these presents by its duly authorized officers, the day and year first above written.	nas caused
and not personally	t

its name to be signed to these presents by its duly authorized officers, the day and year first above written.		
By Assistant Trust Officer	Attest Authorized Vice President	
This instrument prepared by:  Eleanor Dank Austin Bank of Chicago 6400 West North Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60707	I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the persons whose names are subscribed to this deed are personally known or me to be duly authorized officers of AUSTIN BANK OF CHICAGO and that they appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledged that they signed and delivered this eed in writing as duly authorized officers of said corporation and caused the corporate seal to be affixed thereto pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation as their free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of aid corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.  Siven under my hand and official seal, this	
OFFICIAL SEAL  ELEANOR DANK  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11/12/00	Notary Public	
MAIL TO: KUSE & BIEL 212 NORTH CLARKST. OHICAGO ILUNOIS GODOLA	FOR INFORMATION ONLY INSERT PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER AND STREET ADDRESS OF ABOVE DESCRIBED P. IOPERTY HERE  INDEX NO. 14-29-227-001  ADDRESS 1147 W. Wolfram Street - Unit 3  Chicago, Illinois 69657	
OR RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO		
SEND TAX BILLS TO: Jennifer Walsh Joan D. Walsh  1147-W WOLTPAM #3  CHICAGO, IUINOS 60657	Address of Grantor: AUSTIN BANK OF CHICAGO  5645 M/ 44KE/\$7REET 6400 West North Avenue CHICAGO, IL 80644-1997 60707	
	BFC #189919	

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

UNIT 3 1147 WEST WOLFRAM STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60657 00319169

## PARCEL 1:

UNIT 3 IN THE 1147 WEST WOLFRAM CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: LOT 66 IN WISNER'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 1 AND 2 OF LOT 7 IN CANAL TRUSTEE'S SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "B" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 00287885, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

## PARCEL 2:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF P-3, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION AFORESAID RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 00287885.

GRANTOR ALSO HEREBY GRANTS TO THE GRANTEE, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, AS RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO THE ABOVE DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE, THE RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF SAID PROPERTY SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM, AFORESAID, AND GRANTOR RESERVES TO ITSELF, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, THE RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE REMAINING PROPERTY DESCRIBED THEREIN.

THIS DEED IS SUBJECT TO ALL RIGHTS, EASEMENTS, COVEY INTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND RESERVATIONS CONTAINED IN SAID DECLARATION THE SAME AS THOUGH THE PROVISIONS OF SAID DECLARATION WERE RECITED AND STIPULATED AT LENGTH HELEIN.

THE TENANT OF UNIT AFORESAID HAS WAIVED OR FAILED TO EXERCISE THE RIGHT OF FIRST REFUSAL.

SUBJECT TO: GENERAL REAL ESTATE TAXES NOT DUE AND PAYABLE AT THE TIME OF CLOSING; THE ACT, THE CONDOMINIUM DOCUMENTS, INCLUDING ALL AMENDMENTS AND EXHIBITS, THERETO; APPLICABLE ZONING AND BUILDING LAWS AND ORDINANCES; COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS OF RECORD; PRIVATE, PUBLIC AND UTILITY EASEMENTS; RIGHTS, IF ANY, OF PERSONS PROVIDING PRIVATE TELEVISION SERVICES; ACTS DONE OR SUFFERED BY PURCHASER OR ANYONE CLAIMING BY, THROUGH OR UNDER PURCHASER; AND ANY OTHER MATTERS WHICH SHALL BE INSURED OVER BY THE TITLE INSURER.

PIN: 14-29-227-001

\* CITY OF CHICAGO \*

REAL ESTATE TRINSACTION TAX \*

DEPT. OF

REVENUE MAY-470 8 6 5. 00 \*

REJENUE MAY-470 8 6 5. 00 \*

148312-1 SLL 04/24/00